MEGHALAYA BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION: TURA **HEADQUARTERS ::: TURA**

NOTIFICATION NO. 258 Dated Tura, the May 2024

The Board is pleased to notify for information of all Head Masters/Principals of the affiliated institutions, the online CPD courses offered through DIKSHA portal and mobile app by NCERT.

Letter No. F.20.20/2023-24/DICT/CIET dated 15/04/2024 along with Annexure 1 is attached herein for further details.

Tunarar

C.P. Marak, IFS (Rtd.) Executive Chairman, Meghalaya Board of School Education,

Tura. No. MBOSE/AW/DERT/192/22/20984 – 21,100 Dated Tura, the 14th May Copy to:

- The Director, Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Arbuthnot Road, 1. Shillong - 793011.
- The Director, School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- All District School Education Officers, Meghalaya.
- All Sub-Divisional School Education Officers, Meghalaya. 4.
- All Head Masters/Principals of the affiliated schools. 5.
- Dy. Director, ITES, MBOSE with a request to upload the same in the website.

Imaran

C.P. Marak, IFS (Rtd.) Executive Chairman, Meghalaya Board of School Education, Tura.
